IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE KEN KALBRENNER, JUDGE OF THE COUNTY COURT OF WABASHA COUNTY, STATE OF MINNE-SOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 490.12 (1971). line

WHEREAS, The Honorable Ken Kalbrenner, Judge of the County Court of Wabasha County, State of Minnesota, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement, said application being made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 490.12 (1971), and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Ken Kalbrenner has submitted evidence that he has attained the age of 65 years, and has served as such judge, or as such judge and as such judge of a court of record, for more than 24 years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of M.S. 490.12, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Ken Kalbrenner, to become effective at midnight on the 28th day of February, 1973. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this 🎜 🍠 day of 1973.

7.7

1.1.1.1

Wendell R. anderson

WENDELL R. ANDERSON Governor of the State of Minnesota

ARLEN I. ERDAHL Secretary of State

Ø.

#24912 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JAN 2 51973 Allen J. Elshel Secretary of St

24912

COUNTY COURT - WABASHA COUNTY

Wabasha, Minnesota 55981

DAVID E. MEYER, CLEAK MRS. ETHEL HANSON, CHIEF DEPUTY MRS. MARLENE JOHNSON, DEPUTY

January 22, 1973

The Honorable Wendell Anderson Governor of the State of Minnesota State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

This is to advise your office that I now have attained the age of 65, and having completed 24 years of service as a Probate and County Judge wish, at this time, to make known that I will retire on the 28th day of February, 1973, at the close of the day's work.

I do not wish to be forward, but would offer you any assistance or information impartially in regard to any member of the Bar now practicing in our County.

This is a very hard decision for one to make when most of my life has been spent in the service of Wabasha County.

Thanking you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Yours very truly

100 23 1010

24912

KEN KALBRENNER, JUDGE

Judge of County Court Wabasha, Minnesota

K:h